Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault

Commission Meeting Agenda

Date: Friday, March 21st, 2025 12:30 P.M. - 1:10 P.M. MST

Location: 7th Floor, Hallway (Large)

Conf. Rm 7096 DMD Contact: Bailey McCullough

505-924-6028 bmccullough@cabq.gov

Join Zoom Meeting

Registration Link:

https://cabq.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZcuc-

ytqzkoE9HXRHiw2tfEVH0o4KU1-VHQ

Commission Members

Teresa Garcia, Chair and Chearie Alipat, Co-Chair

Chearie Alipat, New Mexico Asian Family Center | Amy Kindrick Safe House New Mexico | Tiffany Jiron Coalitions to Stop Violence Against Native Women | Sara Yvonne "Bonnie" Escobar, Enlace Comunitario | Jodie Jaramillo, Rape Crisis Center of Central New Mexico | Shannon Lowry, Albuquerque Sexual Assault Nurse Examiners | Cecily Barker, Albuquerque Police Department, Deputy Chief Field Services | Andrew Jaramillo Albuquerque Police Department Deputy Commander | Desire Castell, Bernalillo County Sheriff's Department | Amber Chavez Baker, Second Judicial District Family Court Judge | Jeffery Bustamante, Albuquerque Community Safety Department | Ellen Braden, Health, Housing and Homelessness Department | Beatriz Valencia, Office of Equity and Inclusion | Bernadette Zajac, Children, Youth and Families Department | Martha Madrid The Arc New Mexico | Emily Jaramillo, Albuquerque Fire Rescue Chief | Rebecca O'Gawa, District Attorney's Office | Kathleen Carmona, Attorney General's Office | Kate Thompson, Public Defenders Office

TIME	TOPICS	MEMBER
3:00 PM - 3:01 PM	Welcome and Call to Order	Chair
3:01 PM - 3:10 PM	 Introductions Roll Call of Commission Members House Keeping Items – Introduction Community Agreements March Women's History Month 	Chair & Co-Chair
3:10 PM – 3:13 PM	Approval of Agenda	Chair
3:13 PM – 3:30 PM	Discussion and Vote: Funding Request for the City of Albuquerque Pending Federal Cuts, Emergency Hoteling, and other funding requests.	Chair & Co-chair
3:30 PM – 3:32 PM	Public Comment and Adjournment	Chair
3:32 PM – 3:35 PM	Commission Adjournment	Chair

(Items listed on the agenda may be discussed and acted on out of sequential order) If you need any accommodations for the meeting, please contact ADACoordinator@cabq.gov